AMENDMENT TO THE LABOR CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND

AND THE INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS LOCAL
1597 UTILITIES DEPARTMENT BARGAINING UNIT

This Amendment to the Labor Contract between the City of
Grand Island and the International Brotherhood of Electrical
Workers Local 1597 Utilities Department Bargaining Unit sets
forth terms and conditions agreed to by the parties as follows:

I,

This Amendment applies only to the aforementioned Agreement
between the parties that is presently in effect from October 1,
2014 to September 30, 2017 (the “Agreement”).

IT.

Article I of the Agreement is amended by adding the
following:

B. CLASSES OF EMPLOYEES

32. Utilities Groundsman

ITT.

Exhibit B to the Agreement is amended by adding the
following:

STEP 1 STEP2 STEP 3 STEP 4 STEPS STEP 6 STER7

UTELITIES GROUNDSMAN ~ HOURLY  20.0000 209856  22.0198 231050 242436 254383  26.6920

8033 BIWEEKLY 160000 167885 176158 184840 193549 203506 2,13536
MONTHLY  3,4660.67 3,637.51 381676 4,00487 420223 440930 4,626.61
ANNUAL 41,600.00 43,650.10 4580108 4805840 5042674 5291156 55519.36

Exhibit C is amended by adding the following:

STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4 STEP 5 STEP & STEP 7

UTILITIES GROUNDSMAN HOURLY 205500  21.5627 22,6253  23.7404 249103  26.1379  27.4260

8033 BIWEEKLY 164400 1,725.02 1,810.02 1,899.23 1,992.82 2,091.03  2,194.08
MONTHLY 3,562.00 373754 392171 411500 431778 453057 4,753.84

STEP 8
28.0000
2,240.00
4,853.33
58,240.00

STEPS
28.7700
2,301.60

4,586.80

ANNUAL 42,744.00 4485052 47,060.52 49,379.98 51,813.32 54,366.78 57,046.08 59,841.60



Except as amended as set forth above, the terms of the
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Witness Our Hands:

O/ 28 e

Date

§/:29 /16

Date

THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND

L_Xhec—

l J@rﬂ’ Mayor

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOCD OF
ELECTRICAL WORKERS LOCAL 1597

Lo oy

Dan Quick, President



